



Asian Paints Limited
Asian Paints House
6A, Shantinagar
Santacruz (E)
Mumbai 400 055
T : (022) 6218 1000
F : (022) 6218 1111
www.asianpaints.com

APL/SEC/15/547

25th October, 2017

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of financial results of the Company for the quarter and half – year ended 30th September, 2017 published in the following newspapers today:

- i. All India Edition of Business Standard;
- ii. Mumbai Edition of The Free Press Journal;
- iii. Mumbai Edition of Navshakti; and
- iv. Maharashtra Edition of Punyanagri.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For **ASIAN PAINTS LIMITED**

AUTHROISED SIGNATORY

cc: The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

EXPORT IMPORT SOLUTIONS (DGFT)

- MEIS (Merchandise Exports from India Scheme)
- IEC (Import Export Code) (Fresh/Modification)
- EPGC (Fresh/Redemption)
- Advance Licenses (Fresh/Redemption)
- Export House (Renewal/Fresh)

contact - **09820936980**

Balmer Lawrie & Co Ltd.
(A Government of India Enterprise)
Engineering & Projects Department
Regd. Office: 21, N S Road, Kolkata-700 001
CIN: L1640WB1024C000455; Website: www.balmerlawrie.com
Phone: 033 2222 5606, E-mail: charterjee.amit@balmerlawrie.com

CORRIGENDUM
Due date for Tender No EP/PP/PT/AL/CR/01 'Supply, Fabrication & Erection of Structural Shed for Crane Bay Extension at MIDC, Talaja, Navi Mumbai, is extended up to 01.11.2017, 16:00 hrs.
For details please visit our e-procurement portal at <https://balmerlawrie.eproc.in>

MUSIC BROADCAST LIMITED
Regd. Office: 9th Floor, PRL Corporate Park, Ch. Inam Bazaar, Highway, Kalyan, District, Mumbai - 400 051
Tel: +91 22 6696100 Fax: +91 22 2842913
Website: www.musicbroadcast.in, email: investor@musicbroadcast.in
CIN: L42200MH1999PLC17728

NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 29 read along with Regulation 47 and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of Music Broadcast Limited is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 01, 2017 inter-sita to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2017.
The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's corporate website www.musicbroadcast.in, on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.bseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
For Music Broadcast Limited
Place: Mumbai
Date: October 24, 2017
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED
CIN: L26200GJ1980PLC08888
PPX-F&HE, H.E.P., BHEL, RAIPUR, HARDWAR, 249403
Ph: 01334-284144, Fax: 01334-224642, E-mail: yash-pal@bhelwco.in
Tender (NT) No. - F/E/219/7/2890K1 (S/157)

Bids are invited in two parts, from original manufacturers for following material:

Description of material	Qty.	Last date for submission	Opening Date
Stainless Steel Bars (Austenitic, TI Stabilized) Solution Annealed (ASTM A 276M, Type 321)	11500 Kg	10.11.17	11.11.17

For details & downloading of tender document, visit our websites www.bhel.com / www.bhelwco.in / www.tenders.gov.in. All corrigenda, addenda, amendments, time extensions, clarifications, etc. will be hosted only on websites. Note: Registration process for items required by BHEL is always open at <http://suppliers.bhel.in>. Prospective suppliers (including MSIs & covered by SCs/STs) may visit this site and apply for registration in the respective unit.
Sr. Engineer (PPX-F&HE)

BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED
CIN: L1541WB1979PLC23918
Regd. Off: "3MC" Fortune, 2nd Floor, 23A/3A, A.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020
Phone: 033-22674149
Fax: 033-22873063 / 22086874
Email: investor@brcml.com
Website: www.brcml.com

NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 7th November, 2017, to inter-alia, consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2017.
This information is also available under the "News and Events" section of the Company's website is www.bhel.com and corporate announcements section of www.bseindia.com.
For Balrampur Chini Mills Limited
Place: Kolkata
Date: 24th October, 2017
Company Secretary and GM (Legal)

ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN No: L92132MH1982PLC028767
Regd. Off: 18th Floor, A Wing, Marathon Funtex, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Panel, Mumbai - 400013
www.zee-television.com

Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 (₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter ended on 30/09/2017	Quarter ended on 30/09/2016	Half year ended on 30/09/2017	Half year ended on 30/09/2016	Quarter ended on 30/09/2017	Quarter ended on 30/09/2016	Half year ended on 30/09/2017	Half year ended on 30/09/2016		
1	Total Income from operations*	135,147	127,508	265,404	245,362	492,837	158,205	312,230	326,706	643,413	
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	53,641	48,354	134,558	80,611	164,856	63,935	40,184	112,521	78,146	167,752
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	53,641	48,354	134,558	80,611	169,558	73,396	40,184	125,982	78,146	290,096
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	34,704	32,774	92,356	49,810	103,371	59,080	23,840	84,224	45,544	222,011
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	34,889	33,398	92,739	50,716	104,598	61,554	21,988	82,643	44,025	210,393
6	Equity Share Capital	9,604	9,604	9,604	9,604	9,604	9,604	9,604	9,604	9,604	9,604
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	504,664	435,923	-	-	-	-	718,123	659,447
8	Networth	-	-	711,888	636,292	-	-	-	-	926,856	859,912
9	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (Paid up value)	-	-	201,694	201,694	-	-	-	-	201,694	201,694
10	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised) Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	3.61 3.61	3.41 3.41	9.62 9.62	5.19 5.19	10.76 10.76	6.16 6.16	2.48 2.48	8.77 8.77	4.74 4.74	23.13 23.13

* Excludes other income

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results including disclosure under Regulation 52 of SEBI Listing Regulations are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.zee-television.com.
2. This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 24, 2017

Punit Goenka
Managing Director & CEO



Radico Khaitan Limited
Registered Office: Bareilly Road, Rampur-244 901 (U.P.)
Tel: No. 0595-2350601/2, 2351703 Fax No. 0595-2350009
Email ID: info@radico.co.in Website: www.radico-khaitan.com
CIN: L26941UP1983PLC027278

Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2017 (₹ in lakhs (Except EPS))

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	149600.96	287673.83	121393.62
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4299.24	8122.83	3005.66
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4299.24	8122.83	3005.66
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2860.24	5428.83	2250.66
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax))	2809.31	5326.98	2180.62
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.2/- each)	2662.88	2662.88	2660.78
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	100327.89	100327.89	93651.42
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.2/- each) Basic: Diluted:	2.15 2.15	4.08 4.08	1.69 1.69

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2017 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 24th October 2017 and filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the website of the Company, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.radico-khaitan.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. Revenue from operations for periods up to June 30, 2017 includes excise duty, which is discontinued on some products (pet bottles, Javik Khad, Ehanol, C2, Scop and other miscellaneous items) effective July 01, 2017 upon implementation of Goods and Service Tax (GST) in India. In accordance with Ind-AS 18, Revenue GST is not included in revenue from operations. In view of the aforesaid restructuring of indirect taxes, revenue from operations for the quarter/ six months ended September 30, 2017 are not comparable with the previous periods.
4. During the quarter, the Company has allotted 1,06,000 equity shares on 18.8.2017 on exercise of Employees' Stock Option by the eligible employees, as per the ESOP Scheme 2006.

For Radico Khaitan Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Lalit Khaitan
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No. 00238222

New Delhi
24th October, 2017

MAGIC MOMENTS
ELECTRA
MORPHEUS
REGAL TALONS

Asian Paints Limited
Regd. Office: 6A Shantinagar, Santacruz (E), Mumbai-400 055
Tel. No.: (022) 6218 1000 | Fax No.: (022) 6218 1111 | Website: www.asianpaints.com
Email: investor.relations@asianpaints.com | CIN: L24220MH1949PLC004698

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2017 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30.09.2017 (Audited)	Six Months Ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (Refer note 3)	3,686.04	3,638.00	7,346.75	7,124.50	14,681.33	14,681.33	14,681.33	14,681.33
2	Net Profit for the period (before exceptional items)	701.81	638.55	1,304.99	1,369.25	2,658.05	2,658.05	2,658.05	2,658.05
3	Net Profit for the period before tax	701.81	638.55	1,304.99	1,369.25	2,658.05	2,658.05	2,658.05	2,658.05
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	473.45	432.27	874.40	898.45	1,803.10	1,803.10	1,803.10	1,803.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	501.02	464.02	891.46	1,021.70	1,942.14	1,942.14	1,942.14	1,942.14
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹1 per share)	95.92	95.92	95.92	95.92	95.92	95.92	95.92	95.92
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date	4.94*	4.54*	9.12*	9.76*	18.80	18.80	18.80	18.80
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) (₹) (not annualised)	6.00*	4.96*	10.46*	10.54*	20.22	20.22	20.22	20.22

* Net Profit for the period after tax for consolidated results includes share of profit of associate

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 23rd October, 2017 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 24th October, 2017. The full format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<https://www.asianpaints.com/more/investors/financial-results.html>) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
2. The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results, for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2017 and 30th September, 2016 have been audited and subjected to limited review respectively, by the auditors. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audit and limited review. The Standalone and Consolidated financial results, for the year ended 31st March, 2017 have been audited by the auditors. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audited financial results.
3. Consequent to the introduction of Goods and Services Tax (GST) with effect from 1st July, 2017, Central Excise, Value Added Tax (VAT) etc. have been subsumed into GST. In accordance with Indian Accounting Standards - 18 on Revenue and Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013, unlike Excise Duties, levies like GST, VAT etc. are not part of Total Income from operations. Accordingly, the figures for the periods up to 30th June, 2017 are not strictly comparable to those thereafter. The following additional information is being provided to facilitate such understanding:

	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017	Six Months Ended 30.09.2016	Year Ended 31.03.2017	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017	Six Months Ended 30.09.2016	Year Ended 31.03.2017
Total Income from operations (A)	3,686.04	3,638.00	7,346.75	7,124.50	14,681.33	14,681.33
Excise duty on sale (B)	-	405.52	405.84	801.18	1,637.87	420.95
Total Income from operations excluding excise duty on sale (A-B)	3,686.04	3,232.48	6,940.91	6,323.32	13,023.66	14,260.38

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
K. B. S. ANAND
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO
DIN: 03519222

Date: 24th October, 2017
Place: Mumbai

